MAKHADO LOCAL MUNICIPALITY INVITATION FOR PUBLIC COMMENTS RULES OF ORDER, 2018

The Council of Makhado Municipality reviewed its Rules of Order, 2016 at a meeting held on 28 March 2018 when it approved a set of *Draft Rules of Order*, 2018.

Municipality hereby in terms of the provisions of section 12 of the Local Government: Municipal Systems Act, Act 32 of 2000 invites interested people to submit <u>written comments</u> on the revised Draft Rules of Order, 2018. Such comments can be delivered to the address indicated herein below marked *For Attention: Mr N C Kharidzha, Director Corporate Services*, or it can be sent by email to <u>susanc@makhado.gov.za</u>

A copy of the Draft Rules of Order, 2018 can be viewed at Room C039, First Floor, Civic Center, 83 Krogh street, Monday to Friday from 07h00 to 13h00 and 14h00 to 16h00. The document can also be viewed on the municipal website www.makhado.gov.za

Any enquiries can also be directed to Mr N C Kharidzha at telephone no 015 519 3209. The closing date for written comments is **Friday**, **13 July 2018 at 16h00**.

Civic Centre 83 Krogh Street Makhado

Notice: 105 of 2018 File No: 1/3/34/2; 4/2/1 **14/15 June 2018**

MR N F TSHIVHENGWA MUNICIPAL MANAGER